SB0275/814635/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 275

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "license;" insert "altering certain permit fees;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 11, insert:

"(1) \$50, IF THE PROMOTER EXPECTS THAT FEWER THAN 500 INDIVIDUALS WILL ATTEND;";

in line 12, strike "(1)" and substitute "(2)"; in the same line, strike "fewer than" and substitute "FROM 500 TO"; and in lines 14 and 16, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(3)" and "(4)", respectively.